
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1004
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2012
AUTOMATIC GAUGE RECORDER
Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to direct the Bhakra Beas Management Board to install an automatic gauge recorder at the agreed site;

(b) if so, the time by when it is likely to be installed;

(c) whether the Government proposes to issue any direction to finalise the remaining sites; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) Bhakra Beas Management Board (BBMB) has informed that it has finalized a decision to install gauge recorders at twenty sites.

(b) BBMB has further informed that these gauge recorders are likely to be installed by June 2014 under the Hydrology-II Project undertaken by the Board.

(c) BBMB finalizes such matters in consultation with its Party States depending on needs and by consensus.

(d) Does not arise.
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